FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03



RECORDATION FOr

TRADEMA

09-29-2000

|--|--|

Docke	t No.:
TM-2	2883

TM-2883	
▼	▼
ments or co	py thereof.
(ies).	

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:		ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Z. Name and 476056	ty(ies):
Ferro Corporation 1000 Lakeside Avenue		Nome: Albarrada Garaga	
Cleveland, Ohio 44114		Name: <u>Albemarle Corporation</u>	
Cicvolana, Cino 17111	í	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 451 Florida Stre	et
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Ohio	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Baton Rouge S	itate: <u>LA</u> ZIP: <u>70801</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United S	<u> </u>
Execution Date: June 27, 2000		designation is (Designations must be a separate docume	☐ Yes ☐ N
<u> </u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration	on No.(s)
		Reg. No.	• •
		1,143,013	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
5. Name and address of party to who	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Philip M. Pippenger			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent & Trade	mark Division	- Freissed	
ALBEMARLE	CORPORATION	☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: 451 Florida Stree	t	8. Deposit account number:	
		01-0659; Order No. 00-188	
City: Baton Rouge St	ate: <u>LA</u> ZIP: <u>70801</u>		
		USE THIS SPACE	
09/29/2000 MTHAI1 00000077 010659 114	3013		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edgar E. Spielman, Jr. (Reg. No. 25,929)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 25, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0330

CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certified that the paper attached hereto is a true and complete copy of an assignment to **ALBEMARLE CORPORATION**, of all right, title and interest to the invention described in the Schedule attached to the Assignment.

pate 2000

Notary Public

(Seal)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 29 day of June, 2000 is made by and between Ferro Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 and Albemarle Corporation ("Assignee), a Virginia corporation and having a place of business at 451 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, Lousiana 70801.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and Pending Trademark Applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefore, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

FERRO CORPORATION

. _Д

itle: SENIOR VICE PRESID

Date: JUNE 27.2

JBN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0332

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA The foregoing inst) rument was acknowledged before me this ^{27th} day of	-
June Senior Vice President	, 2000 by Kent H. Lee , as of Ferro Corporation, an Ohio corporation, U.S.A., on behalf	
C 1	aideal is a secondly leasure to see	
of the corporation. This indi	vidual is personally known to me.	_

5\fer\misc\15

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	U.S.	
Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
PYRO-CHEK	1,143,013	03/05/1979

RECORDED: 08/01/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0334